

Amend **CSHB 2** (89R 31606) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 6.03 of the bill, in amended Section 11.186(b), Education Code (page 185), strike lines 4 through 22 and substitute the following:

(3) assign at least one district-level administrator

(2) In SECTION 6.03 of the bill, in amended Section 11.186(b), Education Code (page 186, line 3), strike "(6) [~~(4)~~]" and substitute "(4)".

(3) In SECTION 6.03 of the bill, in added Section 11.186(d), Education Code (page 186, line 10), strike "(b)(5)(B) [~~(b)(3)(B)~~]" and substitute "(b)(3)(B)".

(4) In SECTION 6.03 of the bill, in added Section 11.186(d), Education Code (page 186, line 14), strike "(b)(6)" and substitute "(b)(4)".

(5) In SECTION 6.03 of the bill, in added Section 11.186(e), Education Code (page 186, line 19), strike "(b)(5)(B)" and substitute "(b)(3)(B)".

(6) In SECTION 6.03 of the bill, in added Section 11.186(f), Education Code (page 186, line 22), strike "(b)(5)(B)" and substitute "(b)(3)(B)".

(7) Strike SECTIONS 6.12 and 6.13 of the bill, amending Section 39.053, Education Code, and adding Section 39.0531, Education Code (page 194, line 25 through page 202, line 12).

(8) In SECTION 6.26 of the bill, in amended Section 312.003(a), Labor Code (page 210), strike lines 8 through 12 and substitute the following:

and

(2) serve as an entry point to middle- and high-wage jobs.

(9) Strike SECTIONS 6.30 and 6.31 of the bill, adding transition language (page 211, lines 15 through 22).

(10) Renumber SECTIONS of the article accordingly.